
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029831-2022 

Tender

Supply of HVO Fuel

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029831
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037816  
Published 21 October 2022, 4:40pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Siobhan Seymour

Email

sseymour@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7802856857

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029831-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029831-2022
mailto:sseymour@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Companies House

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&cc
sum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&cc
sum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&ccsum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&ccsum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&ccsum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=536831&ccsum=96855c709a0a83106990e41bbb702714


Page 3 to 6

Supply of HVO Fuel

Reference number

2022 0670

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09100000 - Fuels

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The procurement scope is to supply HVO Fuel, tanks and telemetry (fob system or
similar) under a framework agreement to sites within our region. The fuel will be used by
Anglian Water and our partners.

The fuel will be used in plant, equipment and machinery and is required to meet BS
EN19540 and our sustainability requirements. The contract will also potentially allow for
its use in road vehicles and generators used for power; essentially in all assets (currently
excluding road vehicles) where HVO, gas oil and diesel is currently used. 

Volumes are based on historic data and predicted usage based on these volumes.

The value as noted in II.1.5 of £14,612,186 is for a contract term of twenty six months.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £14,612,186

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09100000 - Fuels

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Across the entire Anglian Water region (which includes Hartlepool).

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement scope is to supply HVO Fuel, tanks and telemetry (fob system or
similar) under one framework agreement to sites within our region. The fuel will be used
by Anglian Water and our partners.

The fuel will be used in plant, equipment and machinery and is required to meet BS
EN19540 and our sustainability requirements. The contract will also allow for its use in
road vehicles and generators used for power; essentially in all assets (currently excluding
road vehicles) where HVO, gas oil and diesel is currently used. 

Volumes are based on historic data and predicted usage based on these volumes.

The value as noted in II.1.5 of £14,612,186 is for a contract term of twenty six months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

26

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

As stated in the procurement documents

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required

If the Dun and Bradstreet credit rating returns a rating of "above average risk" or "high
risk" the contracting entity will be requested to provide further information for review and a
parent company guarantee may be required.

III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the
relevant provisions governing them

All information is provided in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 December 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Ltd

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required
	III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions governing them


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:16:31+0000
	TCPDF




